
2001 MSHSL SECTION 5AA GIRLS' 4000M 
Lake Nokomis, Minneapolis     Oct. 26, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Robbinsdale Armstrong    59    4    8   13   16   18   23   27   16:51.1    1:18.6 
  2   Totino Grace             70    2    3   10   21   34   42   59   16:46.6    2:24.6 
  3   Minneapolis Southwest    92    1    5   14   25   47   48   68   17:00.8    3:02.2 
  4   Maple Grove             104    9   12   22   30   31   35   45   17:26.5    1:08.0 
  5   Osseo                   115    7   11   28   29   40   46   52   17:27.3    1:50.0 
  6   Benilde St Margaret's   160   20   26   37   38   39   50   54   17:52.2      39.9 
  7   Minneapolis South       174   17   24   41   43   49   58   62   18:01.0    1:20.3 
  8   Robbinsdale Cooper      192    6   19   51   55   61   64   65   18:03.0    3:02.4 
  9   Park Center             213   15   32   53   56   57   60   63   18:21.1    1:44.5 
 10   St. Louis Park          282   33   36   70   71   72   73   74   20:08.1    3:47.9 
 11   Fridley                 321   44   66   67   69   75             20:26.0    3:38.3 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Columbia Heights, Minneapolis Edison, Minneapolis North, Minneapolis Washburn, Buffalo 
 
1. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    4  Joellen Arons, 11           16:04.0   
    8  Alea Lester, 9              16:21.9   
   13  Casey Schmitt, 12           17:12.1   
   16  Katie Oxborough, 11         17:15.1   
   18  Amy Sams, 10                17:22.5   
   23  Adrienne Lussier, 10        17:29.1   
   27  Deb Shaw, 11                17:43.7   
Time = 1:24:15.4     Places = 59 
 
2. Totino Grace 
    2  Susie Emond, 12             15:35.9   
    3  Terri Emond, 12             15:55.0   
   10  Jenny Olin, 11              16:53.9   
   21  Catherine Brenny, 10        17:27.4   
   34  Rachel Uppgaard, 10         18:00.5   
   42  Tiffany Scherber, 11        18:18.2   
   59  Jenna Becker, 9             19:07.7   
Time = 1:23:52.6     Places = 70 
 
3. Minneapolis Southwest 
    1  Callie Pastarr, 11          15:31.7   
    5  Koby Hagen, 12              16:09.4   
   14  Aliza Segal, 12             17:13.0   
   25  Katherine Ketter, 11        17:36.0   
   47  Molly Tolins, 9             18:33.8   
   48  Lizzy Boosalis, 11          18:34.4   
   68  Anna Laura Scandrett, 10    20:26.0   
Time = 1:25:03.8     Places = 92 
 
4. Maple Grove 
    9  Rachel Riesgraf, 8          16:47.8   
   12  Megan Murlowski, 10         17:07.9   
   22  Shannon Dickey, 8           17:28.3   
   30  Kate Wold, 8                17:52.7   
   31  Sarah Litchy, 12            17:55.8   
   35  Erin Saville, 9             18:01.2   
   45  Sarah Vold, 11              18:30.8   
Time = 1:27:12.2     Places = 104 
 
5. Osseo 
    7  Monica Moreland, 11         16:20.2   
   11  Katie McGill, 12            17:04.6   
   28  Michele Peterson, 9         17:49.6   
   29  Emily Swanson, 11           17:52.1   
   40  Brianna McGill, 10          18:10.1   
   46  Katie Frazer, 12            18:32.3   
   52  Nicole Dornfeld, 10         18:41.4   
Time = 1:27:16.4     Places = 115 
 

6. Benilde St Margaret's 
   20  Jordan Smith, 8             17:26.7   
   26  Stephanie Schneider, 9      17:41.2   
   37  Annie Olson, 12             18:02.3   
   38  Leigh Threlkeld, 9          18:03.9   
   39  Katie Roby, 11              18:06.6   
   50  Marissa Ettel, 10           18:36.5   
   54  Brook Wylie, 10             18:43.9   
Time = 1:29:20.7     Places = 160 
 
7. Minneapolis South 
   17  Christy Pose, 11            17:15.7   
   24  Laura Olson, 10             17:33.2   
   41  Mary Stokke, 10             18:17.0   
   43  Sarah Hunt, 10              18:23.3   
   49  Erin Anderson, 11           18:36.0   
   58  Amelia Vitt, 9              19:03.9   
   62  Lara Goetsch, 11            19:19.1   
Time = 1:30:05.0     Places = 174 
 
8. Robbinsdale Cooper 
    6  Huldah Omesa, 10            16:11.1   
   19  Mollie Lager, 12            17:24.9   
   51  Nikki Hanson, 10            18:39.5   
   55  Julie Ross, 12              18:46.0   
   61  Betsy Larson, 9             19:13.4   
   64  Kellie Lager, 9             19:53.9   
   65  Laura Lundberg, 9           20:08.5   
Time = 1:30:14.7     Places = 192 
 
9. Park Center 
   15  Amanda Simon, 10            17:14.6   
   32  Steph Nelson, 12            17:58.4   
   53  Kou Ludeon, 12              18:42.2   
   56  Jessica Moll, 12            18:51.3   
   57  Jessica Asp, 12             18:59.1   
   60  Megan Peterson, 11          19:08.3   
   63  Erin Frederickson, 12       19:20.0   
Time = 1:31:45.5     Places = 213 
 
10. St. Louis Park 
   33  Paris Fobbe, 10             17:58.7   
   36  Katie Cheesebro, 12         18:01.6   
   70  Jana Burt, 10               21:23.3   
   71  Sophie Ropoport, 10         21:30.4   
   72  Tracy Grundman, 12          21:46.5   
   73  Emily Garvey, 12            21:54.2   
   74  Sara Saba, 9                22:00.5   
Time = 1:40:40.4     Places = 282 
 
11. Fridley 
   44  Katie Morrissey, 10         18:28.2   
   66  Zoe Bucksa, 12              20:17.8   
   67  Kelly McCulloch, 9          20:25.7   
   69  Jessi Whitney, 11           20:51.7   
   75  Rachel Swenson, 11          22:06.4   
Time = 1:42:09.6     Places = 321 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Callie Pastarr, 11          15:31.7    Minneapolis Southwest 
    2     2  Susie Emond, 12             15:35.9    Totino Grace 
    3     3  Terri Emond, 12             15:55.0    Totino Grace 
    4     4  Joellen Arons, 11           16:04.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 



    5     5  Koby Hagen, 12              16:09.4    Minneapolis Southwest 
    6     6  Huldah Omesa, 10            16:11.1    Robbinsdale Cooper 
    7        Jill Brager                 16:12.1    Buffalo 
    8     7  Monica Moreland, 11         16:20.2    Osseo 
    9     8  Alea Lester, 9              16:21.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   10        Melissa Kittock             16:39.5    Buffalo 
   11     9  Rachel Riesgraf, 8          16:47.8    Maple Grove 
   12    10  Jenny Olin, 11              16:53.9    Totino Grace 
   13        Lindsay Shank               17:00.3    Buffalo 
   14    11  Katie McGill, 12            17:04.6    Osseo 
   15    12  Megan Murlowski, 10         17:07.9    Maple Grove 
   16    13  Casey Schmitt, 12           17:12.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   17    14  Aliza Segal, 12             17:13.0    Minneapolis Southwest 
   18        Lauren Kennedy              17:13.8    Buffalo 
   19    15  Amanda Simon, 10            17:14.6    Park Center 
   20    16  Katie Oxborough, 11         17:15.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   21    17  Christy Pose, 11            17:15.7    Minneapolis South 
   22        Katelyn Krause              17:21.5    Buffalo 
   23    18  Amy Sams, 10                17:22.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   24    19  Mollie Lager, 12            17:24.9    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   25    20  Jordan Smith, 8             17:26.7    Benilde St Margaret's 
   26    21  Catherine Brenny, 10        17:27.4    Totino Grace 
   27    22  Shannon Dickey, 8           17:28.3    Maple Grove 
   28    23  Adrienne Lussier, 10        17:29.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   29        Kandis Williams, 11         17:32.9    Minneapolis North 
   30    24  Laura Olson, 10             17:33.2    Minneapolis South 
   31    25  Katherine Ketter, 11        17:36.0    Minneapolis Southwest 
   32        Carlie Hanson               17:38.8    Buffalo 
   33    26  Stephanie Schneider, 9      17:41.2    Benilde St Margaret's 
   34    27  Deb Shaw, 11                17:43.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   35    28  Michele Peterson, 9         17:49.6    Osseo 
   36    29  Emily Swanson, 11           17:52.1    Osseo 
   37    30  Kate Wold, 8                17:52.7    Maple Grove 
   38        Aplil Frost                 17:53.7    Buffalo 
   39    31  Sarah Litchy, 12            17:55.8    Maple Grove 
   40    32  Steph Nelson, 12            17:58.4    Park Center 
   41    33  Paris Fobbe, 10             17:58.7    St. Louis Park 
   42    34  Rachel Uppgaard, 10         18:00.5    Totino Grace 
   43    35  Erin Saville, 9             18:01.2    Maple Grove 
   44    36  Katie Cheesebro, 12         18:01.6    St. Louis Park 
   45    37  Annie Olson, 12             18:02.3    Benilde St Margaret's 
   46    38  Leigh Threlkeld, 9          18:03.9    Benilde St Margaret's 
   47    39  Katie Roby, 11              18:06.6    Benilde St Margaret's 
   48    40  Brianna McGill, 10          18:10.1    Osseo 
   49    41  Mary Stokke, 10             18:17.0    Minneapolis South 
   50    42  Tiffany Scherber, 11        18:18.2    Totino Grace 
   51    43  Sarah Hunt, 10              18:23.3    Minneapolis South 
   52    44  Katie Morrissey, 10         18:28.2    Fridley 
   53    45  Sarah Vold, 11              18:30.8    Maple Grove 
   54    46  Katie Frazer, 12            18:32.3    Osseo 
   55    47  Molly Tolins, 9             18:33.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   56    48  Lizzy Boosalis, 11          18:34.4    Minneapolis Southwest 
   57    49  Erin Anderson, 11           18:36.0    Minneapolis South 
   58    50  Marissa Ettel, 10           18:36.5    Benilde St Margaret's 
   59        Chemi Dolkar, 12            18:38.0    Minneapolis Edison 
   60    51  Nikki Hanson, 10            18:39.5    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   61    52  Nicole Dornfeld, 10         18:41.4    Osseo 
   62    53  Kou Ludeon, 12              18:42.2    Park Center 
   63    54  Brook Wylie, 10             18:43.9    Benilde St Margaret's 
   64    55  Julie Ross, 12              18:46.0    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   65    56  Jessica Moll, 12            18:51.3    Park Center 
   66    57  Jessica Asp, 12             18:59.1    Park Center 
   67    58  Amelia Vitt, 9              19:03.9    Minneapolis South 
   68    59  Jenna Becker, 9             19:07.7    Totino Grace 
   69    60  Megan Peterson, 11          19:08.3    Park Center 
   70    61  Betsy Larson, 9             19:13.4    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   71    62  Lara Goetsch, 11            19:19.1    Minneapolis South 
   72    63  Erin Frederickson, 12       19:20.0    Park Center 
   73        Chelsea Nutting, 9          19:31.0    Columbia Heights 
   74    64  Kellie Lager, 9             19:53.9    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   75        Shannon McFarland, 10       20:00.2    Columbia Heights 
   76    65  Laura Lundberg, 9           20:08.5    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   77    66  Zoe Bucksa, 12              20:17.8    Fridley 
   78    67  Kelly McCulloch, 9          20:25.7    Fridley 
   79    68  Anna Laura Scandrett, 10    20:26.0    Minneapolis Southwest 
   80        Aaron Gilbert, 11           20:37.2    Minneapolis Edison 
   81        Sanna Engell, 12            20:49.6    Minneapolis Washburn 
   82    69  Jessi Whitney, 11           20:51.7    Fridley 
   83    70  Jana Burt, 10               21:23.3    St. Louis Park 
   84    71  Sophie Ropoport, 10         21:30.4    St. Louis Park 
   85        Samantha Williams, 11       21:30.9    Minneapolis North 



   86    72  Tracy Grundman, 12          21:46.5    St. Louis Park 
   87    73  Emily Garvey, 12            21:54.2    St. Louis Park 
   88    74  Sara Saba, 9                22:00.5    St. Louis Park 
   89    75  Rachel Swenson, 11          22:06.4    Fridley 
   90        Rachel Koski, 10            22:21.1    Columbia Heights 
   91        Sarah Millam, 9             22:33.6    Minneapolis Washburn 
   92        Kecia Williams, 10          26:22.3    Minneapolis North 


